Details of significant transactions between the Corporation and its related parties during the year are as follows:-

  GROUP CORPORATION
  2008 2008 2007
  RM RM RM

 Subscription fee – 5,000 –
 Office rental – 41,183 –
 Management fee – 53,856 –
 Interest expense paid to BNM (10,875,000) (10,875,000) (10,875,000)

38. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

 In 2007, the Corporation accounted for the investment in an associate in its separate financial statements using the equity
method as it did not present consolidated financial statements. During the year, the Corporation acquired 2 ordinary shares in
SME Credit Bureau (M) Sdn. Bhd. as mentioned in Note 9 to the financial statements. Therefore, in accordance with FRS 127,
the Corporation presents consolidated financial statements and accounts for the investment in an associate in the Corporation’s
separate financial statements using the cost method.

 In order to facilitate comparison of the separate financial statements of the Corporation, the separate financial statements for
2007 have been restated to exclude the effects of equity accounting the investment in associate. The restatements are as
follows:

  As previously
  reported Reclassification As restated
  RM RM RM

 INCOME STATEMENT
 Share of profit of an associate (739) 739 –

 BALANCE SHEET
 Reserves (740,810,082) 739 (740,809,343)
 Investment in an associate 200,739 (739) 200,000

66 Credit Guarantee Corporation Malaysia Berhad

Statement By Directors and Statutory Declaration
– 31st December, 2008

STATEMENT BY DIRECTORS

We, DATO’ ZAMANI ABDUL GHANI and MD. YUSOF HUSSIN, being two of the directors of CREDIT GUARANTEE CORPORATION
MALAYSIA BERHAD, state that in the opinion of the directors, the financial statements set out on pages 38 to 65 are drawn up in
accordance with Financial Reporting Standards and the provisions of the Companies Act, 1965 in Malaysia so as to give a true and
fair view of the state of affairs of the Group and of the Corporation as at 31st December, 2008 and of the results and cash flows of